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Institute Name: Siddharth Arts, Commerce & Science College [IR-O-C-34479]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1200 1200 1200 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 180 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1413 668 2081 2081 0 0 719 1362 2081 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

54 27 81 81 0 0 33 48 81 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1200 1175 2017-18 0 2018-19 311 0 0(Zero) 0

2017-18 1200 1076 2018-19 0 2019-20 420 0 0(Zero) 0

2018-19 1200 1140 2019-20 0 2020-21 157 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 0 0 2018-19 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2018-19 0 0 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 60 32 2020-21 22 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. 0

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 156766 (one lacs fifty thousand seven hundred sixty six) 153300 (one lac fifty three thousand three hundred) 84520 (Eighty four thousand five hundred twenty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 200000 (Two lacs) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 68166900 (Six crore eighty one lacs sixty six thousand nine ) 661000323 (six crore sixty one lacs three hundred twenty three
)

65396972 (Six crore fifty three lacs ninety six thousand  nine
hundred seventy two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10000 (Ten thousand) 518152 (Five lacs eighteen thousand one hundred fifty two) 280373 (Two lacs eighty thousand three hundred three )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 30000 (Thirty thousand) 82600 (Eighty two thousand six hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 50000 60000

Amount Received in Words Zero Fifty thousand Sixty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

01-03-2015 30-05-2020 2.34

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr  Bachire G B 56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 17-09-1996 -- Regular

2 Dr  Bhosle N P 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 10-08-2012 -- Regular

3 Dr  Dapke K D 57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 18-08-1994 -- Regular

4 Dr  Deshmukh R T 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 15-04-1992 -- Regular

5 Dr  Erande S D 55 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 24-08-1993 -- Regular

6 Dr  Jadhao G N 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 16-01-1995 -- Regular

7 Dr  Jagatwad S P 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 12-02-2008 -- Regular

8 Dr  Kakade A A 59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 354 Yes 19-06-2009 -- Regular

9 Dr  Medhe S L 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 09-06-1995 -- Regular

10 Dr  Misal P G 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 27-09-2012 -- Regular

11 Dr  Patil K S 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 23-09-1996 -- Regular

12 Dr  Patil V N 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 19-08-1995 -- Regular

13 Dr  Sarje S K 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 270 Yes 15-06-1998 -- Regular

14 Dr Biradar M B 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

15 Dr More M G 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 321 Yes 19-08-1994 -- Regular

16 Dr Smt Jadhav S M 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 102 Yes 27-09-2012 -- Regular

17 Dr Tangde D T 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 10-08-2012 -- Regular

18 Shri  Magare M K 48 Assistant Professor Male NET 162 Yes 23-12-2006 -- Regular

19 Shri  More R D 38 Assistant Professor Male SLET 114 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular



20 Shri  Pagare M P 35 Assistant Professor Male NET 114 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

21 Shri  Salve S T 44 Assistant Professor Male NET 90 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Regular

22 Shri  Wazarkar U M 39 Assistant Professor Male NET 90 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Regular

23 Shri Bankar M V 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

24 Shri Bansode M B 48 Assistant Professor Male M.A 162 Yes 12-02-2008 -- Regular

25 Shri Chavan B B 54 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 20-08-1994 -- Regular

26 Shri Chavan S D 37 Assistant Professor Male NET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

27 Shri Dr Pahare S R 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 21-10-2005 -- Regular

28 Shri Kamble A B 58 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 296 Yes 15-08-1999 -- Regular

29 Shri Kasture N S 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

30 Shri Mhaske R J 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 25-04-2009 -- Regular

31 Shri Moharir S P 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

32 Shri Pathade A L 49 Other Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

33 Shri Patil S B 59 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 19-08-1994 -- Regular

34 Shri Patil S D 52 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 25-09-1996 -- Regular

35 Shri Rudrawar C R 33 Assistant Professor Male SET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

36 Shri Ubale R T 50 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 05-07-2009 -- Regular

37 Shri Vaidya A R 50 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 23-09-1996 -- Regular

38 ShriDrGadkari P Y 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 15-06-1998 -- Regular

39 Smt Dr Singare S M 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152 Yes 27-05-2009 -- Regular

40 Smt Maniyar S R 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular
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Institute Name: Siddharth Arts, Commerce & Science College [IR-C-C-34479]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1200 1200 1200 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1413 668 2081 2081 0 0 719 1362 2081 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

54 27 81 81 0 0 33 48 81 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1200 1175 2018-19 311 0 0(Zero) 0

2017-18 1200 1076 2019-20 420 0 0(Zero) 0

2018-19 1200 1140 2020-21 157 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 0 0 2018-19 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2018-19 0 0 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 60 32 2020-21 22 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 156766 (One lacs fifty thousand seven hundred sixty six) 153300 (one lacs fifty three thousand three hundred ) 84520 (Eighty four thousand twenty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 200000 (Two lacs ) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 68166900 (Six crore eighty one lacs sixty six thousand nine
hundred )

66100323 (Six crore sixty one lacs three hundred twenty three) 65396972 (Six crore fifty three lacs  ninety six thousand nine
hundred seventy two )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10000 (Ten thousand) 518152 (Five lacs eighteen thousand one hundred fifty two) 280373 (Two lacs eighty thousand three hundred seventy
three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 82600 (Eighty two thousand six hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr  Dapke K D 57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 18-08-1994 -- Regular

2 Dr  Jagatwad S P 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 12-02-2008 -- Regular

3 Dr  Patil K S 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 23-09-1996 -- Regular

4 Dr More M G 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 321 Yes 19-08-1994 -- Regular

5 Shri  More R D 38 Assistant Professor Male SLET 114 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

6 Shri Bankar M V 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

7 Shri Kamble A B 58 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 296 Yes 15-08-1999 -- Regular

8 Shri Pathade A L 49 Other Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

9 Shri Vaidya A R 50 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 23-09-1996 -- Regular

10 Dr  Bachire G B 56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 17-09-1996 -- Regular



11 Dr  Erande S D 55 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 24-08-1993 -- Regular

12 Dr  Medhe S L 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 09-06-1995 -- Regular

13 Dr  Sarje S K 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 270 Yes 15-06-1998 -- Regular

14 Dr Tangde D T 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 10-08-2012 -- Regular

15 Shri  Salve S T 44 Assistant Professor Male NET 90 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Regular

16 Shri Chavan B B 54 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 20-08-1994 -- Regular

17 Shri Mhaske R J 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 25-04-2009 -- Regular

18 Shri Patil S D 52 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 25-09-1996 -- Regular

19 Shri Dr Pahare S R 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 21-10-2005 -- Regular

20 Dr  Deshmukh R T 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 15-04-1992 -- Regular

21 Dr  Kakade A A 59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 354 Yes 19-06-2009 -- Regular

22 Dr  Patil V N 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 19-08-1995 -- Regular

23 Dr Smt Jadhav S M 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 102 Yes 27-09-2012 -- Regular

24 Shri  Pagare M P 35 Assistant Professor Male NET 114 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

25 Shri Bansode M B 48 Assistant Professor Male M.A 162 Yes 12-02-2008 -- Regular

26 Shri Kasture N S 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

27 Shri Patil S B 59 Assistant Professor Male M.A 306 Yes 19-08-1994 -- Regular

28 Smt Dr Singare S M 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152 Yes 27-05-2009 -- Regular

29 Dr  Bhosle N P 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 10-08-2012 -- Regular

30 Dr  Jadhao G N 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 16-01-1995 -- Regular

31 Dr  Misal P G 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 27-09-2012 -- Regular

32 Dr Biradar M B 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

33 Shri  Magare M K 48 Assistant Professor Male NET 162 Yes 23-12-2006 -- Regular

34 Shri  Wazarkar U M 39 Assistant Professor Male NET 90 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Regular

35 ShriDrGadkari P Y 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 15-06-1998 -- Regular

36 Shri Moharir S P 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 16-06-2009 -- Regular

37 Shri Ubale R T 50 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 152 Yes 05-07-2009 -- Regular

38 Smt Maniyar S R 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

39 Shri Rudrawar C R 33 Assistant Professor Male SET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

40 Shri Chavan S D 37 Assistant Professor Male NET 37 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular


